JUN 1 7 2004

06-22-2004

Form PTO-15 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102772 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼								
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shaul Goldenberg Sean Davies Sinnathamby Kupenthirarajan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: 420820 Ontario Limited Internal Address: Unit 204							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No								
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 350 Creditstone Road							
06/09/2004 Execution Date:	City: Vaughan State: ON Zip: L4K 3Z2 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/199,123	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ivor M. Hughes	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
Name: Barrister & Solicitor Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed							
Patent & Trademark Agents	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Suite 200								
Street Address: 175 Commerce Valley Drive West	8. Deposit account number: 08-3255							
City: Thornhill State: ON Zip: L3T 7P6								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Signature. Neil H. Hughes, Reg'n No. 33,636 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	June 16, 2004 Date The sheet, attachments, and documents:							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								

06/21/2004 ECOOPER 00000069 29199123

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Q1 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015468 FRAME: 0131

Assignment

We, SHAUL GOLDENBERG, SEAN DAVIES and SINNATHAMBY KUPENTHIRARAJAN, all of whose full post office address is c/o 350 Creditstone Road, Unit 204, Vaughan, Ontario L4K 3Z2 Canada, in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to 420820 ONTARIO LIMITED, whose full post office address is 350 Creditstone Road, Unit 204, Vaughan, Ontario L4K 3Z2 Canada, all the right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and worldwide, in and to our Design entitled BRACKET FOR A ROLL SCREEN, as fully described and claimed in our application for an Industrial Design, Design, Patent or the like for such Design and all supplementary applications and divisional applications thereof, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Industrial Design, Design, Patent or the like which may issue therefor and any and all extensions and/or reissues thereof.

And we, on behalf of ourselves and our heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, the United States of America and worldwide for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at the CITY of Solution of this S	in the REGIALAN 2004.
GARY · A · BEAULNE BARRISTER & SOLICITOR GARY · A · BEAULNE FARRISTER & SOLICITOR	Shaul Goldenberg
GARY · A · BEAULNE BARRISTER & SOLICITOR	Sean Davies Specific most Sinnathamby Kupenthirarajan

r

PATENT REEL: 015468 FRAME: 0132 **Affidavit**

I,	GAF BAR	RISTER & SC	AULNE		, whose f	ull post office addres	SS .
is 3700	STEPLES	AR W-	57F	401	Moore	ull post office addres	- 8K&
	irm and declare:					·	
						g, Sean Davies and to be the persons	
	e attached Assig	•	-	-		o vo uno porsono	

AFFIRMED before me at the CLTY of VAULUE of REDNIL MUNICIPALTY OF YORK THUF , 2004.

1

RECORDED: 06/17/2004

Commissioner or Notary

IRIS M. PUNTANEN

PATENT REEL: 015468 FRAME: 0133